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Alloy 
Naztech 15W Magnetic Wireless Charger



IMPORTANT English

NOTE: This charger is designed for Qi-compatible devices. 
If your phone does not have built-in Qi wireless charging 
capabilities, please use a certified Qi wireless charging case 
or receiver. Refer to your phone’s user manual for detailed 
features and functions.

Phone cases that contain metal, magnets, or are thicker 
than 3mm will interfere with wireless charging. 

X NO Metal

X NO Thick Case



IMPORTANT English

Output 
15W/10W/7.5W/5W

Wireless Charger

USB-C Cable

You can also use MagSafe Charger 
with other phone models that support 
wireless charging.

This charger magnetically snaps to the 
back of an iPhone 12 or to its MagSafe 
case or sleeve (sold separately) and aligns 
iPhone properly, allowing you to hold and 
use iPhone while it’s charging.

1.5m
5ft



INSTRUCTIONS English

Plug the USB-C connector to a 20W PD or greater USB-C 
power adapter or compatible third-party USB-C adapter 
(9V/2.22A or 9V/2.56A and higher). 

*charger sold separately.

NOTE: You can also connect to a USB-C port on a Mac or 
PC. The charger will also function with power adapters that 
provide a minimum 12W (5V/2.4A) of power, but this will 
result in slower charging.



INSTRUCTIONS English

iPhone 12 models

Place the charger on the back of the iPhone or its MagSafe 
case or sleeve. When the iPhone starts charging, the green 
charging symbol appears.

Other phones

Place the phone face up on the center of the charger. When 
the phone is aligned properly with the charger, the Battery 
Charging icon appears in the status bar.

NOTE: If an iPhone Leather Wallet is attached, remove it 
before placing the charger on the back of the case.

Standby

Charging  

Foreign Object Detected

It’s normal for a wireless charger and your device to become 
warm while charging.

Need help? Visit www.naztech.com for additional 
product information or contact info@naztech.com



Read all safety instructions and warnings prior to using this product. 
Improper use and failure to follow safety guidelines could result in 
hazards, injury and/or property damage that is not the manufacturer’s 
responsibility. The user is responsible for maintaining this product with 
care for maximum use.

Contact info@naztech.com to submit 
a warranty claim. Proof of purchase is 
required

1.   Do not place metal objects, magnets, magnetic stripe cards, and 
hard drive based devices near the wireless charger. It may cause 
data corruption.

2.   Do not attempt to modify, disassemble, or repair this product.

3.   Do not expose to water, moisture, or extreme temperatures  (below 
40°F or above 90°F).

4.   Under any circumstances, if you find this product rapidly increasing 
in temperature, emitting odor, or demonstrating an abnormal 
phenomenon, discontinue use immediately.

IMPORTANT English



IMPORTANTE Español

NOTA: Este cargador está diseñado para dispositivos 
compatibles con Qi. Si su teléfono no tiene capacidades 
de carga inalámbrica Qi incorporadas, use un receptor 
o estuche de carga inalámbrica certificada Qi. Consulte 
el manual del usuario de su teléfono para conocer las 
características y funciones detalladas.

Los estuches del teléfono que contienen metal, imanes o 
tienen un grosor superior a 3mm interferirán con la carga 
inalámbrica.

X NO Metal

X NO Estuche grueso



IMPORTANTE Español

Salida 
15W/10W/7.5W/5W

Cargador inalámbrica

Cable USB-C

También puedes usar el cargador 
con otros modelos de teléfono 
compatibles con carga inalámbrica.

El cargador se adjunta de forma magnética 
a la parte posterior del iPhone 12 o a una 
funda MagSafe (se vende por separado) 
y se ajusta correctamente, lo que permite 
agarrar y usar el iPhone mientras se recarga.

1.5m
5ft



INSTRUCCIONES Español

Enchufe el conector USB-C a un adaptador de corriente 
USB-C de 20W PD o superior o un adaptador USB-C 
certificado de tercero (9V/2.22A o 9V/2.56A y superior).

*cargador se vende 
separadamente

NOTA: También puede conectarse a un puerto USB-C 
en una Mac o PC. El cargador también funcionará con 
adaptadores de corriente que proporcionen un mínimo de 
12W (5V/2.4A) de poder, pero esto resultará en una carga 
más lenta.



INSTRUCCIONES Español

Modelos de iPhone 12 

Coloca el cargador MagSafe en la parte posterior del 
iPhone o de su funda MagSafe. Cuando el iPhone 
comience a recargarse, se mostrará el símbolo verde de 
recarga.

Otros teléfonos

Coloca el teléfono boca arriba en el centro del cargador. 
Cuando el teléfono está alineado correctamente con el 
cargador, el ícono de recarga de la batería aparece en la 
barra de estado.

NOTA:  Si el iPhone tiene la cartera de piel, quítala antes de 
colocar el cargador en la parte posterior de la funda.

Listo

Carga  

Objeto extraño detectado

Es normal que un cargador inalámbrico y su dispositivo se 
calienten durante la carga.

¿Necesita ayuda? Visite www.naztech.com para 
obtener información adicional sobre el producto o 
póngase en contacto con info@naztech.com



Lea todas las instrucciones de seguridad y advertencias antes de usar 
este producto. El uso incorrecto y el incumplimiento de las normas de 
seguridad podrían provocar peligros, lesiones, y/o daños materiales 
los cuales no son parte de la responsabilidad del fabricante. El 
usuario es responsable de mantener este producto con precaución 
para máximo utilización.

Garantía limitada de por vida.

Póngase en contacto con info@naztech.
com para someter una reclamación de 
garantía. Se requiere una prueba de 
compra.

1.   No coloque materiales extraños, como objetos metálicos, imanes y 
tarjetas con banda magnética, entre el dispositivo móvil y el cargador 
inalámbrico. Puede causar daños en los datos.

2.   No intente modificar, desmontar o reparar este producto.

3.   No exponga al agua, humedad, o temperaturas extremas (por 
debajo de 40°F o por encima de 90°F).

4.   Si encuentra este producto aumentando rápidamente de 
temperatura, emitiendo olor, deformado, erosionado o mostrando un 
fenómeno anormal, descontinúe el uso inmediatamente.

IMPORTANTE Español



IMPORTANT Français

REMARQUE: Ce chargeur est conçu pour les appareils 
compatibles Qi. Si votre téléphone ne possède pas de 
fonctions de recharge sans fil Qi intégrées, veuillez utiliser 
un boîtier ou un récepteur de recharge sans fil certifié Qi. 
Reportez-vous au mode d’emploi de votre téléphone pour 
les caractéristiques détaillées et les fonctions.

Les étuis de téléphone contenant du métal, des aimants 
ou d’une étui supérieure à 3mm peuvent interférer avec le 
chargement sans fil.

X PAS de Métal

X PAS d’Étui épais



IMPORTANTE Français

Sortie 
15W/10W/7.5W/5W

Chargeur sans fil

Câble USB-C

Vous pouvez également utiliser le 
chargeur avec d’autres modèles de 
téléphone qui prennent en charge la 
recharge sans fil.

Le chargeur s’enclenche magnétiquement 
à l’arrière d’un iPhone 12 ou de son étui 
ou coque MagSafe (vendu séparément) 
et aligne correctement l’iPhone, vous 
permettant de tenir et d’utiliser l’iPhone 
pendant le chargement.

1.5m
5ft



DIRECTIVES Français

Branchez le connecteur USB-C dans un adaptateur secteur 
USB-C de 20W PD ou supérieur ou un adaptateur USB-C 
de tiers certifié (9V/2.22A ou 9V/2.56A et plus).

*chargeur vendu 
séparément

REMARQUE: Vous pouvez également vous connecter 
à un port USB-C sur un Mac ou un PC. Le chargeur 
fonctionnera également avec des adaptateurs 
d’alimentation qui fournissent une puissance minimale de 
12W (5V/2.4A), mais cela entraînera une charge plus lente.







www.naztech.com



FCC Statement 
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B 

digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC rules. These limits are designed to 
provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. 
This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not 
installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference 
to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not 
occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to 
radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off 
and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the 
following measures: 

-Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
-Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
-Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the

receiver is connected. 
-Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
To assure continued compliance, any changes or modifications not expressly

approved by the party. 
Responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority to operate this 

equipment. (Example- use only shielded interface cables when connecting to 
computer or peripheral devices). 

This equipment complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to 
the following two conditions:   

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and
(2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference that

may cause undesired operation. 
 




